## P12000041816

<u></u>		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100234274601

05/03/12--01025--005 \*\*78.75

2012 HAY -3 AM ID: 25

J. Shivers MAY 0.4 2001

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GLAMTEASE INC.	TE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	
(FROFOSED CORFORA	TIE NAME - MOST INCLODE SUPPIX)	
<b>8</b> (4)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75  Filing Fee  & Certified Copy  & Certificate of  Status  ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: <mark>Naija Lashawn Canady</mark> Name	e (Printed or typed)	
15831 SW 51st Manor_	20 TAL	
	Address LCR 2	
Southwest Ranches, Fl	State & Zip	
954-300-5189		
Daytime 1	Telephone number	
glamtease@aol.com E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I • \ The name of the co		
RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
_	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
_	5831 Sw 51st Manor	
2	Southwest Ranches, Fl. 33331	
RTICLE III	DIIDDOCE	
	hich the corporation is organized is:	
ANY AND AL	L LAWFUL BUSINESS.	
ne number of shar	res of stock is:1,000,000	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Tido.
Address:	itle: NAIJA CANADY /CEO Name and	Title:
Address:	15831 SW 51ST MANOR Address:	
	SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL. 33331	
Name and Ti	itle:Name and	Title:
Address:	Address:	
radio.		
Name and Ti Address:	itle: Name and Address:	Title:
0 <i>4</i> 7771	REGISTERED AGENT	7. 2
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registere	ed agent is:
Name:	NAIJA CANADY	A
Address:	15831 SW 51ST MANOR	7
	SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL, 33331	S A L
		$\widetilde{\mathbb{M}}_{\sim}$ $\omega$
	Iress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	NAIJA CANADY	
Address:	15831 SW 51ST MANOR SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL. 33331	S. S.
wing been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of process for the abo	eve stated cornoration at the place designated
	n familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent	
Ma	ria ( auch	04/12/2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
) Submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am i	aware that the false information submitted in
cument to the D	epartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided	for in s.817.155, F.S.
<i>[ ]</i>	-: [/	
Nav	a Canady	04/12/12
·	Required Sonature/Incorporator	Date